

CS no.1285/17

Rajesh Kumar Bhardwaj VS Ashutosh Srivastava

09.07.2018

Present: Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant.

On 22.01.2018, an application was filed by defendant for supply of deficient copies and it is submitted that deficient copies are not supply to them till date.

Plaintiff is directed to supply deficient copies as mentioned in the said application which was filed on 22.01.2018 on record against proper receipt within two weeks.

Within 30 days of the receipt of complete copies, WS to be filed by defendant with advance copy to the opposite parties within same duration. Within 30 days from the date of receipt of WS, rejoinder to be filed by plaintiff, if any.

Both the parties to appear along with their affidavit of admission/denial on the next date of hearing.

Put up for framing of issues on **19.11.2018**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.
09.07.2018