

CS No. 1285/17

Rajesh Kumar Bhardwaj Vs. Ashutosh Srivastav

02.08.2019

Present: Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Replication to the main suit not filed by plaintiff despite opportunity. As per last order, right closed.

Replication to the counter claim not filed by defendant despite opportunity. Right closed.

Ld. Counsel for defendant moved an application under Section 151 CPC for extension of time for filing rejoinder to the written statement. The written statement to the counter claim was sent to Ld. Counsel for defendant on 10.04.2019. Grounds mentioned in the application are not sufficient to condone the delay. Application dismissed.

Both the parties not filed affidavit of admission/denial. As both the parties seek adjournment for the purpose of framing of issues, they are directed to file affidavit of admission/denial on the next date of hearing.

At request, put up for framing of issues on **28.01.2020**.

(TWINKLE WADHWA)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI
02.08.2019