

**CS no.1285/17**

**Rajesh Kumar VS Ashutosh Srivastava**

**28.01.2020**

Present: Ld. Proxy Counsel Ms. Sukhvinder for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Aditya for defendant along with  
defendant in person.

An affidavit filed on behalf of defendant. Copy supplied.

Put up for framing of issues on **06.05.2020**.

**(Chetna Singh)**  
**ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.**  
**28.01.2020**