

**CS 1285/17**

**RAJESH KUMAR BHARDWAJ Vs. ASHUTOSH SRIVASTAVA**

**18.02.2022**

*Matter taken up today in compliance of the Order No. 67/RG/DHC/2022 dated 11.02.2022 passed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.*

Present: Sh. Piyush Mishra, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Kislaya Parashar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant.

Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file the affidavit regarding admission/denial of documents and he seeks an adjournment for framing of issues on the ground that the main counsel is not available today.

Put up for aforesaid purpose/framing of issues on **03.09.2022**.

**(Manish Khurana)**

**Additional District Judge-03**

**Patiala House Courts, New Delhi**

**18.02.2022**