

CS No. 1285/17

Rajesh Kumar Bhardwaj Vs. Ashutosh Srivastava

03.09.2022

Present: Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Kedar Goswami for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Aditya Sharda for the defendant.

Considered the last orders. Affidavit of admission/denial has not been filed by the plaintiff. Yet again adjournment has been sought by Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff submitting that plaintiff is suffering from serious medical ailment/liver cirrhosis and accordingly the affidavit could not be prepared. Moreover Ld. Main counsel is also not well. Medical documents shown in this regard.

One last opportunity is given to the plaintiff to file the affidavit of admission/denial. Same be filed within 3 weeks from today with advance copy too the defendant. In case the affidavit is not filed and no advance copy is supplied to the defendant, then plaintiff shall be burdened with cost of Rs. 3000/-, to be deposited with the DLSA, New Delhi.

Relist the matter now on 15.03.2023.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
03.09.2022