

CS 1285/17
RAJESH KUMAR BHARDWAJ Vs. ASHUTOSH
SRIVASTAVA

&

Counter Claim 41/21
ASHUTOSH SRIVASTAV Vs. RAJESH KUMAR
BHARDWAJ

15.03.2023

Present: Sh. Kedar Goswami, Ld counsel for the
plaintiff/respondent.

None for the defendant/counter claimant.

Affidavit of admission-denial filed by the plaintiff.

As none is available for the defendant, matter is
adjourned for filing of affidavit of admission-denial, if any, with
advance copy to the plaintiff as well as for framing of issues now
on **01.08.2023**.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
15.03.2023

At 11 am

At this stage, Sh. Aditya Sharda, Ld counsel for the
defendant/counter claimant has appeared and he has been
apprised of the proceedings.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
15.03.2023