

CS 1285/17  
RAJESH KUMAR BHARDWAJ Vs. ASHUTOSH  
SRIVASTAVA

20.08.2025

Present: Mr. Mr. Kedar Goswami, Ld. Counsel for the  
plaintiff.

Mr. Kislaya Parashar, Ld. Counsel for all the  
defendants.

Both the parties seeks time for completion of  
proceedings as defendant No.2 & 3 were impleaded in the case  
on last date of hearing. In view of submissions, put up for  
completion of pleadings and framing of issues on 25.11.2025.

(Meenu Kaushik)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
20.08.2025