

CS 1285/17
RAJESH KUMAR BHARDWAJ Vs.
ASHUTOSH SRIVASTAVA

24.03.2026

Present: Mr. Dupleshwar, Ld. proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
(through VC)
Mr. Aditya Sharda, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.
(through VC)

Record reveals that one application under Order VI Rule 17 along with amended plaint is moved on behalf of plaintiff in between the dates. Let copy of the same be supplied to ld. counsel for defendant.

Put up for arguments on the above-mentioned application on **27.08.2026**.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
24.03.2026